### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Doc#. 1926046148 Fee: \$98.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 09/17/2019 10:38 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Recording Requested By: CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC.

Prepared By: Caliber Home Loans, Inc. 13801 Wireless Way

Oklahoma City, OK 73134 (405) 608-2535, SUMAN BERA

And When Recorded Mail To: Caliber Home Loans
13801 Wireless Way,
Oklahoma city, OK 73134
(405) 608-2535

Space above for Recorder's use \_\_\_\_\_

MERS MIN#: 100820997459994185 CHONE#: (888) 679-6377

Customer#: 1/1 Service#: 159503AS1

Loan#: 9745999418

#### ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (MERS), AS NOMINEE FOR CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC., ITS SUCCI SSORS AND ASSIGNS, PO BOX 2026, FLINT, MI, 48501-2026, hereby assign and transfer to CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC., 13801 WIRELESS WAY, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73134-0000, all its right, title and interest in and to said Mortgr ge in the amount of \$195,395.00, recorded in the State of ILLINOIS, County of COOK Official Records, dated APRIL to. 2018 and recorded on APRIL 10, 2018, as Instrument No. 1810049238, in Book No. ---, at Page No. ---.

Executed by: MELISSA DAVIS; A SINGLE WOMAN (Original Mortga; or).

Original Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION S'ASTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. Legal Description: See Attached Exhibit. Property Address: 1323 W 98TH PL, CHICAGO, IL 60643-0000. PIN# 25081150110000.

Date: SEPTEMBER 05, 2019

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (MERS), AS NOMINEE FOR CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

Bv:

Edwin Otžoy, Assistant Secretary

1926046148 Page: 2 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Loan#: 9745999418 Srv#: 159503AS1

Page 2

State of **OKLAHOMA** County of OKLAHOMA

On SEPTEMBER 05, 2019, before me, Cassandra Bruxvoort, a Notary Public, personally appeared Edwin Otzoy, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Or Coot County Clerk's Office (Notary Name): Cassandra Bruveert

My commission expires: 04/16/2023

1926046148 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

Order No.: 17ST08714PK

For APN/Parcel ID(s): 25-08-115-011-0000

Lot 119 in Haley and Sullivan's First Addition to Longwood Manor, being a Subdivision of part of Block 2 in Hilliard and Dobbins First Addition to Washington Heights, being a Subdivision of the East 1/2 of the Northeast 1/1 of Section 7, Township 37 North, Range 14 and the Northwest 1/4 of Section 8, Township ast c. Illinois.

Or Cook Colling Clerk's Office 37 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian together with part of abandoned railroad right of way, in Cook County, Illinois.